Augustana (IL) (5-7-2, 2-5-1) -vs- Elmhurst (6-9-4, 0-6-2)
10/30/2024 at Elmhurst (Langhorst Field)

Date: 10/30/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%rijgrann:cfa.nlgshirst Field Augustana (IL) 0 L L
Officials: Elmhurst 0 1 1
Augustana (IL) 1 Elmhurst 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 0 Samuelson, Benjamin 0 0O 0 o 90 GK 1 Ruffin, Niyen 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 2 Sell, Nick 0 0O 0 O 80 DEF 2 Kiwarkis, John 0 0O 0 O 66
MID 4 Statz, Ben 0 0O 0 O 49 DEF 4 Rzadkosz, Maciej 2 0O 0 O 87
DEF 5 Mayer, Patrick 1 0 0 o 90 MID 6 Wells, Ryan 1 i 0 O 81
MID 6 Kucaba, Jimmie 0 0O 0 O 46 MID 8 Lucas, Brady 0 0 0 1 90
FWD 9 Dottin, Toby 2 1 1 0 51 MID 10 Sultzbaugh, Caden 1 i 0 O 70
FWD 14 Alberola, Gonzalo 0 0O 0 o 88 FWD 11 Lopez, Alan 4 i 0 O 87
FWD 15 Rucker, George 0 0 0 o 90 MID 13 Nolte, Brenden 2 i 0 O 67
17 San Pedro, Diego 0 0O 0 o 90 16 Wipke, Jacob 1 0O 0 O 26
DEF 21 Sanchez Collado, Alex 0 0O 0 o 57 22 Nguyen, Ryan 2 1 1 0 84
DEF 29 Hass, Caleb 0 0O 0 O 62 DEF 28 Studdard, Blake 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
7 Dedume, Derek 0 0O 0 o 18 FWD 17 Puchalla, Isaac 0 0O 0 O 6
16 Cano Minguet, Sergio 0 0O 0 O 31 DEF 18 Gutierrez, Dario 1 0O 0 O 22
MID 18 Vazquez, Diego 0 0O 0 O 6 DEF 19 Kennedy, Logan 0 0O 0 O 30
FWD 26 Garcia, Luis 0 0O 0 o 39 MID 20 Keldani, Robert 0 0O 0 O 13
27 Vasiljevs, Daniels 0 0O 0 o 7 MID 21 Tzankov, Michail 0 0O 0 O 23
DEF 32 Beckman, Zachary 0 0O 0 o 55 DEF 25 Kramhoeller, Max 3 2 0 O 34
34 Reed, Aidan 1 1 0 0 41 MID 29 Magueja, Samuel 0 0O 0 O 19
Totals 4 2 1 0 990 DEF 32 Lopez, Loretto 0 0 0 o0 24
Totals 17 7 1 1 1009
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Samuelson, Benjamin 90:00 1 6 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 1 6 1 Ruffin, Niyen 90:00 1 1
Totals 1 1
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Augustana (IL) 4 4 Augustana (IL) 0 3 3
Elmhurst 8 9 17 Elmhurst 2 1 3
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Augustana (IL) 3 3 Augustana (IL) 7 8 15
Elmhurst 0 1 1 Elmhurst 8 2 10
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
50:43 AUG Toby Dottin AUG Toby Dottin PENALTY KICK GOAL.
GOAL by ELM Nguyen, Ryan Assist by Lucas,
57:38 ELM Ryan Nguyen Brady Lucas Brady.

Cautions and Ejections: 41:31 (YELLOW), #18 Dario Gutierrez (ELM) 42:49 (YELLOW), #26 Luis Garcia (AUG) 42:57 (YELLOW), #1
Niyen Ruffin (ELM) 50:43 (YELLOW), #28 Blake Studdard (ELM) 50:43 (YELLOW), #4 Maciej Rzadkosz (ELM) 51:42 (YELLOW), #34 Aidan
Reed (AUG) 52:29 (YELLOW), #9 Toby Dottin (AUG) 62:39 (YELLOW), #8 Brady Lucas (ELM) 86:40 (RED), #4 Maciej Rzadkosz (ELM)

89:18 (RED), #8 Brady Lucas (ELM)



Time

00:
00:
01:
142
07:
09:
09:
10:
11:
12:
13:
17:
21:
22:
22:
22:
22:
23:
24:
25:
29:
30:
30:
31:
32:
32:
32:
33:
34:
34:
34:
34:
35:
35:
36:
37:
38:
38:
38:
39:
40:
41:
42:
42:
45:
45:

03

45:

45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
46:
46:

00
00
05

52
16
59
52
24
49
57
46
08
21
59
59
59
21
13
53
43
20
47
33
42
54
54
16
26
26
26
26
21
57
55
04
11
23
35
49
34
31
49
57
00
00

00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
43

Team
ELM
AUG
ELM
AUG
ELM
ELM
ELM
ELM
ELM
AUG
AUG
ELM
ELM
ELM
ELM
AUG
AUG
AUG
AUG
ELM
ELM
ELM
ELM
AUG
ELM
ELM
ELM
ELM
ELM
AUG
AUG
AUG
AUG
ELM
ELM
ELM
ELM
AUG
ELM
AUG
ELM
ELM
AUG
ELM

AUG

ELM
ELM
ELM
ELM
AUG
AUG
AUG
AUG
ELM

Play By Play

Play

Ruffin, Niyen at goalie for EImhurst

Samuelson, Benjamin at goalie for Augustana (IL)

Foul on Sultzbaugh, Caden.

Offside against Augustana (IL).

Shot by ELM Lopez, Alan, bottom center, saved by Samuelson, Benjamin.
Corner kick [09:16].

Offside against ElImhurst.

Shot by ELM Lopez, Alan, out top.

Foul on Kiwarkis, John.

Foul on Kucaba, Jimmie.

Foul on Alberola, Gonzalo.

Foul on Lucas, Brady.

Offside against ElImhurst.

Shot by ELM Wipke, Jacob, out left.

ELM substitution: Gutierrez, Dario for Leon, Jordi.

AUG substitution: Dedume, Derek for Kucaba, Jimmie.
AUG substitution: Garcia, Luis for Dottin, Toby.

Foul on Alberola, Gonzalo.

Foul on Alberola, Gonzalo.

ELM substitution: Kramhoeller, Max for Wipke, Jacob.
Foul on Sultzbaugh, Caden.

Shot by ELM Sultzbaugh, Caden, bottom right, saved by Samuelson, Benjamin.
Foul on Sultzbaugh, Caden.

Foul on Dedume, Derek.

Shot by ELM Kramhoeller, Max, bottom left, saved by Samuelson, Benjamin.
Shot by ELM Lopez, Alan.

Foul on Wells, Ryan.

Offside against ElImhurst.

ELM substitution: Tzankov, Michail for Sultzbaugh, Caden.
AUG substitution: Reed, Aidan for Sell, Nick.

AUG substitution: Cano Minguet, Sergio for Statz, Ben.
AUG substitution: Beckman, Zachary for Sanchez Collado, Alex.
Foul on Dedume, Derek.

Corner kick [35:57].

Shot by ELM Kramhoeller, Max, top woodwork.

Offside against ElImhurst.

ELM substitution: Puchalla, Isaac for Nguyen, Ryan.

AUG substitution: Vazquez, Diego for Dedume, Derek.
Foul on Studdard, Blake.

Foul on Alberola, Gonzalo.

Shot by ELM Gutierrez, Dario, out top left.

Yellow card on ELM Gutierrez, Dario.

Yellow card on AUG Garcia, Luis.

Yellow card on ELM Ruffin, Niyen.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR AUG: , #0 Samuelson, Benjamin, #34 Reed, Aidan, #21 Sanchez Collado, Alex, #5 Mayer, Patrick, #2 Sell, Nick,
#9 Dottin, Toby, #14 Alberola, Gonzalo, #15 Rucker, George, #17 San Pedro, Diego, #32 Beckman, Zachary, #29
Hass, Caleb.

FOR ELM: , #1 Ruffin, Niyen, #2 Kiwarkis, John, #4 Rzadkosz, Maciej, #6 Wells, Ryan, #8 Lucas, Brady, #10
Sultzbaugh, Caden, #11 Lopez, Alan, #13 Nolte, Brenden, #25 Kramhoeller, Max, #22 Nguyen, Ryan, #28 Studdard,
Blake.

ELM substitution: Sultzbaugh, Caden for Tzankov, Michail.

ELM substitution: Nguyen, Ryan for Puchalla, Isaac.

ELM substitution: unknown player for Gutierrez, Dario.

AUG substitution: Sanchez Collado, Alex for Cano Minguet, Sergio.
AUG substitution: Sell, Nick for Vazquez, Diego.

AUG substitution: Dottin, Toby for Garcia, Luis.

Foul on Alberola, Gonzalo.

Offside against EImhurst.



47:52 ELM Corner kick [47:52].

48:38 AUG Foul on Reed, Aidan.
50:25 ELM Shot by ELM Kramhoeller, Max, bottom center, saved by Samuelson, Benjamin.
50:43 ELM Yellow card on ELM Studdard, Blake.
50:43 AUG AUG Toby Dottin PENALTY KICK GOAL.
Augustana (IL) 1, ElImhurst O
50:43 ELM Yellow card on ELM Rzadkosz, Maciej.
51:42 AUG Yellow card on AUG Reed, Aidan.
52:22 AUG Foul on Dottin, Toby.
52:29 AUG Yellow card on AUG Dottin, Toby.
53:09 ELM Shot by ELM Nolte, Brenden, top woodwork.
55:30 ELM ELM substitution: Lopez, Loretto for Kiwarkis, John.
57:38 ELM GOAL by ELM Nguyen, Ryan Assist by Lucas, Brady.
Augustana (IL) 1, Eimhurst 1
59:08 ELM Shot by ELM Rzadkosz, Maciej.
59:15 AUG Foul on Alberola, Gonzalo.
59:34 ELM Shot by ELM Lopez, Alan, out top.
59:54 ELM ELM substitution: Kennedy, Logan for Kramhoeller, Max.
60:08 AUG Foul on Dottin, Toby.
61:12 AUG AUG substitution: Statz, Ben for Reed, Aidan.
61:12 AUG AUG substitution: Garcia, Luis for Dottin, Toby.
61:12 AUG AUG substitution: Vasiljevs, Daniels for Hass, Caleb.
62:39 ELM Yellow card on ELM Lucas, Brady.
64:30 ELM Shot by ELM Nolte, Brenden, bottom left, saved by Samuelson, Benjamin.
66:08 ELM ELM substitution: Keldani, Robert for Nolte, Brenden.
66:08 AUG AUG substitution: Kucaba, Jimmie for Sanchez Collado, Alex.
68:10 ELM Shot by ELM Wells, Ryan, bottom center, saved by Samuelson, Benjamin.
68:10 AUG AUG substitution: Cano Minguet, Sergio for Vasiljevs, Daniels.
68:29 AUG Corner kick [68:29].
70:55 ELM ELM substitution: Magueja, Samuel for Wells, Ryan.
74:21 ELM Foul on Nguyen, Ryan.
75:36 AUG AUG substitution: Reed, Aidan for Statz, Ben.
75:46 AUG Foul on Mayer, Patrick.
76:49 ELM ELM substitution: Tzankov, Michail for Sultzbaugh, Caden.
77:07 ELM Shot by ELM Nguyen, Ryan.
77:36 AUG Corner kick [77:36].
77:37 AUG Corner kick [77:37].
78:07 AUG Shot by AUG Mayer, Patrick, out top.
78:11 AUG AUG substitution: Dottin, Toby for Garcia, Luis.
78:11 AUG AUG substitution: Dedume, Derek for Alberola, Gonzalo.
78:34 AUG Shot by AUG Dottin, Toby.
79:24 AUG Foul on Dedume, Derek.
79:51 ELM ELM substitution: Kiwarkis, John for Lopez, Loretto.
79:51 ELM ELM substitution: Wells, Ryan for Keldani, Robert.
80:23 AUG AUG substitution: Alberola, Gonzalo for Dedume, Derek.
82:12 AUG Foul on Reed, Aidan.
82:36 ELM Shot by ELM Rzadkosz, Maciej, out left.
83:19 ELM Foul on Nguyen, Ryan.
84:26 AUG Shot by AUG Reed, Aidan, bottom left, saved by Ruffin, Niyen.
86:40 ELM ELM substitution: Sultzbaugh, Caden for Lopez, Alan.
86:40 ELM Red card on ELM Rzadkosz, Maciej.
87:27 ELM Offside against ElImhurst.
88:39 AUG Offside against Augustana (IL).
89:18 ELM Red card on ELM Lucas, Brady.

90:00 0 End of period [90:00].



